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THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY

STATE OF GEORGIA

BOND CALENDAR

Wednesday, July 3 2024 at

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON 

Page 1

commence on 01:30

24-W-5499

24-W-5437

24-W-5449

24-W-5221

24-W-4344

24-W-5532

WARRANT NO

1

2

3

4

5

6

24039408

24039119

24039209

2024-01206

2024-0005937

2409829

POLICE NO

APONTE, VALENTIN

HERNANDEZ 

ATCHISON, DAVID 

BRASSELL, SETH

DEIONTRA 

BRIGNAC, JERRELL

LERENZO 

CARLISLE, MARCUS

DANIEL 

COLE, ERNIE JOSEPH 

DEFENDANT

AGGRAVATED CHILD MOLESTATION

CHILD MOLESTATION (F)

CHILD MOLESTATION (F)

AGGRAVATED SEXUAL BATTERY

OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF

POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA

BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE

TERRORISTIC THREATS/ACTS

THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING <500

SIMPLE BATTERY-INSULT/PROVOKE

SIMPLE ASSAULT

ATEMPT TO ELUDE OFR/FEL OFF

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE

RECKLESS DRIVING

FAIL STOP STOP SIGN

STRIKE FIXED OBJECT

EXPIRED TAG

CHARGES

F

F

F

F

M

F

M

F

M

M

M

F

M

M

M

M

M

REESE, TRACY H 

ATTORNEY

001111761

001111724

001084783

000843613

001043938

001090138
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THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY

STATE OF GEORGIA
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Wednesday, July 3 2024 at

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON 

Page 2

commence on 01:30

24-W-1383

24-W-5483

24-W-5538

24-W-5560

24-W-5552

24-W-5588

WARRANT NO

7

8

9

10

11

12

2402271

24-039406

24039956

23097598

24040028

24040396

POLICE NO

COLE, ERNIE JOSEPH 

DENKINS, MICHAEL

JESSE 

GAMBLE, LAUREN 

GEISS, HUNTER LOGAN 

GILBERT, GEORGE

CARLTON 

GILMORE, JUSTIN

ANDRE 

DEFENDANT

TOO FAST FOR CONDITIONS (BASIC

RULES)

RECKLESS DRIVING

IMPROPER PASSING ON LEFT

ATEMPT TO ELUDE OFR/FEL OFF

OPER VEH W/ SUSPENDED REG

SIMPLE BATTERY-INSULT/PROVOKE

CRUELTY TO CHILDREN-2ND DEG

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING <500

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

ENTERING AUTO

BATTERY

ROBBERY

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

BATTERY

POS F/A/KNIFE DUR COM FELONY

CRIM TRESP/DAM <500/INTERFERES

CRUELTY TO CHILD-THIRD DEGREE

AGGRAVATED BATTERY

THEFT BY TAKING >1500

BURGLARY-1ST DEGREE

CHARGES

M

M

M

F

M

M

F

F

M

F

F

M

F

F

M

F

M

M

F

F

F

FULLER, SANDRA M. 

ATTORNEY

001090138

001111739

001090776

000921048

000916674

001054528

SOID:

SOID:

SOID:

SOID:

SOID:

SOID:



June 25 2024  3 Page:Published:
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Wednesday, July 3 2024 at

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON 

Page 3

commence on 01:30

24-W-5433

24-W-5554

24-W-5476

24-W-5564

24-W-5586

24-W-5585

WARRANT NO

13

14

15

16

17

18

24039166

24-026173

24039410

24-040252

24040387

24-040340

POLICE NO

GREER, JORDAN LEON 

GRIFFIN, PHILIP

DARNELL 

GUIDER, DARRICK 

HARPE, ALFRED 

JENKINS, KENDRICK 

JENKINS, LESLEY

RENEA 

DEFENDANT

POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON

CRUELTY TO CHILD-THIRD DEGREE

BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE

THEFT BY RECEIVING STOLEN

PROPERTY GREATER THAN 1500

REMOVE WITH INTENT TO CONCEAL

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING COMM

OF A FEL-CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

TRAFF IN COC/MARIJ/ILLEG DRUGS

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

CHARGES

F

M

M

F

M

F

F

F

F

F

F

ATTORNEY

001111719

001086968

001111832

001111851

000830032
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The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON 

Page 4

commence on 01:30

24-W-5584

23-W-11977

24-W-5558

24-W-5576

24-W-5570

24-W-5587

WARRANT NO

19

20

21

22

23

24

24-040340

23120480

24040262

24MCS0200A

24MCS0200

24040371

POLICE NO

JOHNSON, BARBARA ANN

JONES, KASEY 

KEY, RANDOLPH 

LEAMON, JAMES EDWARD

LEAMON, JAMES EDWARD

ROBINSON, THEODORE 

DEFENDANT

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

TRAFF IN COC/MARIJ/ILLEG DRUGS

SIMPLE ASSAULT

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

MFG/SELL/DISTR CONTROLLED SUB

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

THEFT BY TAKING >1500

CHARGES

F

F

M

F

F

F

F

ATTORNEY

001111846

001029157

000818611

000886035

000886035

001092849
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STATE OF GEORGIA
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Wednesday, July 3 2024 at

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON 

Page 5

commence on 01:30

24-W-5447

24-W-5542

24-W-5604

24-W-5436

24-W-5580

24-W-5571

WARRANT NO

25

26

27

28

29

30

24039233

24039921

24MCS0203

S24060162

24060243

24MCS0200

POLICE NO

RODNEY, DANIEL

CORNELL 

ROSARIO, DANNY ONATI

ROSARIO, DAVID 

STEWARD, TIMOTHY F 

TURNER, JONTAVIUS

RYDELL 

TYNDALL, KAYLA JEAN 

DEFENDANT

POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING COMM

OF A FEL-CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

LOITERING/PROWLING

POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA

MFG/SELL/DISTR CONTROLLED SUB

NO LICENSE/INVALID LICENSE

REMOVE WITH INTENT TO CONCEAL

IDENTITY THEFT FRAUD WHEN

USING/POSSESSING IDENTIFYING INFO

CONCERNING A PERSON

MFG/SELL/DISTR CONTROLLED SUB

BATTERY

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

CHARGES

F

M

F

F

M

M

F

F

M

F

M

F

SMITH, ANDRE J 

ATTORNEY

001111728

001111807

001100427

001091133

001111853

000800331
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The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON 

Page 6

commence on 01:30

24-W-5368

24-W-5322

24-W-5610

24-W-5537

24-W-5583

24-W-5519

WARRANT NO

31

32

33

34

35

36

24038397A

24038397

2406-1102

24039880

24-040340

24039703

POLICE NO

WALKER, KYLE SEAN 

WALKER, KYLE SEAN 

WEATHERBY, WILLIAM

KELLS 

WEDDINGTON, RODNEY 

WILLINGHAM, EUGENE

DONTAE 

WOOD, KEITH AARON 

DEFENDANT

OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF

SIMPLE BATTERY-POLICE

CRIMINAL DAMAGE 2ND DEGREE

TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE

EXPIRED TAG

ATEMPT TO ELUDE OFR/FEL OFF

CRIM INTERFERENCE GOVT PROP

RECKLESS DRIVING

SIMPLE ASSAULT

THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING SUBSEQUENT

OFFENSE(S)(F)

NO DRIVER'S LICENSE

TRAFF IN COC/MARIJ/ILLEG DRUGS

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE

POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA

TRAFF IN COC/MARIJ/ILLEG DRUGS

MFG/SELL/DISTR CONTROLLED SUB

OPEN CONTAINER

TRAFF IN AMPHET/METHAMPHET

TRAFFICKING HEROIN

CHARGES

M

M

F

M

M

F

F

M

M

F

M

F

F

M

F

F

F

M

F

F

ATTORNEY

000907237

000907237

000264050

000059480

001111845

000279195
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