THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA BOND CALENDAR

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. \S 15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

commence on Wednesday, July 3 2024

at **01:30 , P.M.**

Cobb County Adult Detention Center 1825 County Services Parkway

	WARRANT NO	POLICE NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
1	24-W-5499	24039408	APONTE, VALENTIN HERNANDEZ SOID: 001111761	AGGRAVATED CHILD MOLESTATION CHILD MOLESTATION (F)	F F
2	24-W-5437	24039119	ATCHISON, DAVID SOID: 001111724	CHILD MOLESTATION (F) AGGRAVATED SEXUAL BATTERY	F F
3	24-W-5449	24039209	BRASSELL, SETH DEIONTRA SOID: 001084783	OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE	M REESE, TRACY H F M
4	24-W-5221	2024-01206	BRIGNAC, JERRELL LERENZO SOID:000843613	TERRORISTIC THREATS/ACTS THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING <500 SIMPLE BATTERY-INSULT/PROVOKE	F M M
5	24-W-4344	2024-0005937	CARLISLE, MARCUS DANIEL SOID:001043938	SIMPLE ASSAULT	М
6	24-W-5532	2409829	COLE, ERNIE JOSEPH SOID: 001090138	ATEMPT TO ELUDE OFR/FEL OFF FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE RECKLESS DRIVING FAIL STOP STOP SIGN STRIKE FIXED OBJECT EXPIRED TAG	F M M M M

THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA BOND CALENDAR

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. \S 15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

commence on Wednesday, July 3 2024

at **01:30 , P.M.**

Cobb County Adult Detention Center 1825 County Services Parkway

Page:

2

	WARRANT NO	POLICE NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
7	24-W-1383	2402271	COLE, ERNIE JOSEPH SOID: 001090138	TOO FAST FOR CONDITIONS (BASIC RULES) RECKLESS DRIVING IMPROPER PASSING ON LEFT ATEMPT TO ELUDE OFR/FEL OFF OPER VEH W/ SUSPENDED REG	M M M F
8	24-W-5483	24-039406	DENKINS, MICHAEL JESSE SOID: 001111739	SIMPLE BATTERY-INSULT/PROVOKE CRUELTY TO CHILDREN-2ND DEG AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	M FULLER, SANDRA M. F F
9	24-W-5538	24039956	GAMBLE, LAUREN SOID: 001090776	THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING <500 PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST	M F
10	24-W-5560	23097598	GEISS, HUNTER LOGAN SOID: 000921048	ENTERING AUTO	F
11	24-W-5552	24040028	GILBERT, GEORGE CARLTON SOID: 000916674	BATTERY ROBBERY	M F
12	24-W-5588	24040396	GILMORE, JUSTIN ANDRE SOID: 001054528	AGGRAVATED ASSAULT BATTERY POS F/A/KNIFE DUR COM FELONY CRIM TRESP/DAM <500/INTERFERES CRUELTY TO CHILD-THIRD DEGREE AGGRAVATED BATTERY THEFT BY TAKING >1500 BURGLARY-1ST DEGREE	F M F M M F F F

THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA BOND CALENDAR

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. \S 15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

Wednesday, July 3 2024 at 01:30 , P.M. commence on

Cobb County Adult Detention Center 1825 County Services Parkway

	WARRANT NO	POLICE NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
13	24-W-5433	24039166	GREER, JORDAN LEON SOID: 001111719	POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON	F
14	24-W-5554	24-026173	GRIFFIN, PHILIP DARNELL SOID:	CRUELTY TO CHILD-THIRD DEGREE BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE	M M
15	24-W-5476	24039410	GUIDER, DARRICK SOID:001086968	THEFT BY RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY GREATER THAN 1500 REMOVE WITH INTENT TO CONCEAL	F M
16	24-W-5564	24-040252	HARPE, ALFRED SOID: 001111832	AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	F
17	24-W-5586	24040387	JENKINS, KENDRICK SOID: 001111851	POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING CO. OF A FEL-CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE	F
18	24-W-5585	24-040340	JENKINS, LESLEY RENEA SOID: 000830032	TRAFF IN COC/MARIJ/ILLEG DRUGS PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST	F F

THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA

BOND CALENDAR

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. \S 15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

commence on Wednesday, July 3 2024

at **01:30 , P.M.**

Cobb County Adult Detention Center 1825 County Services Parkway

	WARRANT NO	POLICE NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
19	24-W-5584	24-040340	JOHNSON, BARBARA ANN SOID:001111846	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST TRAFF IN COC/MARIJ/ILLEG DRUGS	F F
20	23-W-11977	23120480	JONES, KASEY SOID: 001029157	SIMPLE ASSAULT	М
21	24-W-5558	24040262	KEY, RANDOLPH SOID:000818611	AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	F
22	24-W-5576	24MCS0200A	LEAMON, JAMES EDWARD SOID:000886035	MFG/SELL/DISTR CONTROLLED SUB	F
23	24-W-5570	24MCS0200	LEAMON, JAMES EDWARD SOID:000886035	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST	F
24	24-W-5587	24040371	ROBINSON, THEODORE SOID:001092849	THEFT BY TAKING >1500	F

THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA

BOND CALENDAR

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. \S 15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

commence on Wednesday, July 3 2024 at 01

at **01:30 , P.M.**

Cobb County Adult Detention Center 1825 County Services Parkway

	WARRANT NO	POLICE NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
25	24-W-5447	24039233	RODNEY, DANIEL CORNELL SOID: 001111728	POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA	F M F F
26	24-W-5542	24039921	ROSARIO, DANNY ONATI SOID: 001111807	REMOVE WITH INTENT TO CONCEAL	M SMITH, ANDRE J M F
27	24-W-5604	24MCS0203	ROSARIO, DAVID SOID:001100427	MFG/SELL/DISTR CONTROLLED SUB	F
28	24-W-5436	S24060162	STEWARD, TIMOTHY F SOID: 001091133	BATTERY	M
29	24-W-5580	24060243	TURNER, JONTAVIUS RYDELL SOID: 001111853		F M
30	24-W-5571	24MCS0200	TYNDALL, KAYLA JEAN SOID:000800331	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST	F

THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA BOND CALENDAR

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. \S 15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

commence on Wednesday, July 3 2024

at **01:30 , P.M**.

Cobb County Adult Detention Center 1825 County Services Parkway

	WARRANT NO	POLICE NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
31	24-W-5368	24038397A	WALKER, KYLE SEAN SOID:000907237	OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF SIMPLE BATTERY-POLICE	M M
32	24-W-5322	24038397	WALKER, KYLE SEAN SOID:000907237	CRIMINAL DAMAGE 2ND DEGREE TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE EXPIRED TAG ATEMPT TO ELUDE OFR/FEL OFF CRIM INTERFERENCE GOVT PROP RECKLESS DRIVING	F M M F F
33	24-W-5610	2406-1102	WEATHERBY, WILLIAM KELLS SOID: 000264050	SIMPLE ASSAULT	М
34	24-W-5537	24039880	WEDDINGTON, RODNEY SOID: 000059480	THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE(S)(F)	F
35	24-W-5583	24-040340	WILLINGHAM, EUGENE DONTAE SOID: 001111845	NO DRIVER'S LICENSE TRAFF IN COC/MARIJ/ILLEG DRUGS PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE	M F F M
36	24-W-5519	24039703	WOOD, KEITH AARON SOID:000279195	POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA TRAFF IN COC/MARIJ/ILLEG DRUGS MFG/SELL/DISTR CONTROLLED SUB OPEN CONTAINER TRAFF IN AMPHET/METHAMPHET TRAFFICKING HEROIN	F F M F